

TURNING TOOLS USER MANUAL

MODEL:WD450-6

TURNING TOOLS

MODEL:WD450-6



	Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions manual carefully.
	This product is subject to the provision of European Directive 2012/19/EC. The symbol showing a wheeled bin crossed through indicates that the product requires separate refuse collection in the European Union. This applies to the product and all accessories marked with this symbol. Products marked as such may not be discarded with normal domestic waste, but must be taken to a collection point for recycling electrical and electronic devices

INSTRUCTIONS

Thank you very much for choosing this turning tools. Please read all of the instructions before using it.The information will help you achieve the best possible results.

Full Size Carbide Tip Wood Lathe Turning Tool Kit, Lathe Roughing and Finishing Hollow Tool with Diamond Round Square Carbide inserts For Woodturning(6pcs)



Features & Details

- [TOUGH & DURABLE] - The lathe tools include a rougher, a finishers, and a detail, which make quick work on your lathe. Each one of them is made

up of a quality alloy shaft, a beech handle and a sharp carbide tip, featuring long service life.

- [SHARP & ACCURATE] - The wood lathe tools set will provide smooth and clean cuts with 3 types of cutters together which are designed for different grinding effects. Importantly, it saves you a bunch of time on grinding and honing, because you can easily replace these blades when they get dull.
- [ERGONOMIC DESIGN] - The wood lathe turning tools are designed with handles of a curved shape that fits your hand well, and relieves the fatigue during a long time working.
- [EASE OF USE] - The woodturning tools set ensures a good entry-level setup and use. It is made exactly for you, a beginner lacking confidence or a craft hobbyist in need of an alternative option to complement your tools.
- [WIDE APPLICATION] - The delicate wood chisels for lathe can cut v-grooves, do curves and coves, and carve lines.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

**OUTILS DE TOURNAGE MANUEL
D'UTILISATION
MODÈLE : WD450-6**

TURNING TOOLS

MODÈLE : WD450-6



	Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.
 	Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive européenne 2012/19/CE. Le symbole représentant une poubelle barrée indique que le produit doit faire l'objet d'une collecte sélective dans l'Union européenne. Ceci s'applique au produit et à tous les accessoires marqués de ce symbole. Les produits ainsi marqués ne doivent pas être jetés avec les ordures ménagères, mais doivent être déposés dans un point de collecte pour le recyclage des appareils électriques et électroniques.

INSTRUCTIONS

Merci d'avoir choisi cet outil de tournage. Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant utilisation. Ces informations vous aideront à obtenir les meilleurs résultats possibles.

Kit d'outils de tournage pour tour à bois à pointe en carbure pleine grandeur, outil creux d'ébauche et de finition avec inserts en carbure ronds et carrés diamantés pour tournage sur bois (6 pièces)



Caractéristiques et détails

- [RÉSISTANT ET DURABLE] - Les outils de tour comprennent une ébauche, une finition et un détail, pour un travail rapide. Chacun d'entre

eux est composé d'un manche en alliage de qualité, d'un manche en hêtre et d'une pointe en carbure acérée, pour une longue durée de vie.

- [AIGUISANT ET PRÉCIS] - Cet ensemble d'outils pour tour à bois permet des coupes nettes et précises grâce à ses 3 types de fraises conçues pour différents effets de meulage. De plus, il vous fait gagner un temps précieux sur le meulage et l'affûtage, car vous pouvez facilement remplacer les lames lorsqu'elles sont émoussées.
- [CONCEPTION ERGONOMIQUE] - Les outils de tournage du tour à bois sont conçus avec des poignées de forme incurvée qui s'adaptent bien à votre main et soulagent la fatigue pendant une longue période de travail.
- [FACILITÉ D'UTILISATION] - Cet ensemble d'outils de tournage sur bois garantit une installation et une utilisation faciles dès le début. Il est conçu pour vous, que vous soyez débutant en manque de confiance ou amateur d'artisanat à la recherche d'une solution alternative pour compléter vos outils.
- [LARGE APPLICATION] - Les ciseaux à bois délicats pour tour peuvent couper des rainures en V, faire des courbes et des criques et sculpter des lignes.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200 000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

DREHWERKZEUGE
BENUTZERHANDBUCH
MODELL:WD450-6

TURNING TOOLS

MODELL:WD450-6



	Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.
 	Dieses Produkt unterliegt der europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EG. Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen Mülltonne weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt in der Europäischen Union einer getrennten Müllentsorgung unterliegt. Dies gilt für das Produkt und alle mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichneten Zubehörteile. Entsprechend gekennzeichnete Produkte dürfen nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden, sondern müssen an einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten abgegeben werden.

INSTRUCTIONS

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für dieses Drechselwerkzeug entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie vor Gebrauch die gesamte Anleitung. Die Informationen helfen Ihnen, optimale Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

Drehwerkzeugsatz für Holzdrehmaschinen in voller Größe mit Hartmetallspitze, Hohlwerkzeug zum Schruppen und Schlichten der Drehmaschine mit runden, quadratischen Diamant-Hartmetalleinsätzen zum Drechseln (6 Stück)



Funktionen und Details

- [ROBUST & LANGLEBIG] – Die Drehwerkzeuge umfassen einen Schrupper, einen Schlichter und einen Detailschneider, die das Arbeiten an Ihrer Drehbank beschleunigen. Jeder von ihnen besteht aus einem hochwertigen Schaft aus Legierung, einem Griff aus Buche und einer scharfen Hartmetallspitze mit langer Lebensdauer.
- [SCHARF & PRÄZISE] – Das Drechselwerkzeug-Set sorgt für glatte und saubere Schnitte mit drei Fräserstypen, die für unterschiedliche Schleifeffekte ausgelegt sind. Wichtig: Es spart Ihnen viel Zeit beim Schleifen und Honen, da Sie die Klingen bei Stumpfheit einfach austauschen können.
- [ERGONOMISCHES DESIGN] – Die Drechselwerkzeuge für Holzdrehbänke sind mit Griffen in gebogener Form ausgestattet, die gut in Ihre Hand passen und die Ermüdung bei längerer Arbeit lindern.
- [BENUTZERFREUNDLICHKEIT] – Das Drechselwerkzeug-Set gewährleistet eine gute Einrichtung und Verwendung auf Einstiegsniveau. Es ist genau für Sie gemacht, einen Anfänger mit mangelndem Selbstvertrauen oder einen Bastler, der eine alternative Option zur Ergänzung Ihrer Werkzeuge benötigt.
- [BREITE ANWENDUNG] – Die feinen Holzmeißel für die Drehbank können V-Nuten schneiden, Kurven und Wölbungen machen und Linien schnitzen.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200.000 CN.

Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UTENSILI DI TORNITURA MANUALE D'USO

MODELLO: WD450-6

TURNING TOOLS

MODELLO: WD450-6



	Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.
	Questo prodotto è soggetto alle disposizioni della Direttiva Europea 2012/19/CE. Il simbolo raffigurante un bidone della spazzatura barrato indica che il prodotto richiede la raccolta differenziata nell'Unione Europea. Questo si applica al prodotto e a tutti gli accessori contrassegnati da questo simbolo. I prodotti contrassegnati come tali non possono essere smaltiti con i normali rifiuti domestici, ma devono essere conferiti presso un punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

INSTRUCTIONS

Grazie mille per aver scelto questi utensili da tornitura. Leggete attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzarli. Le informazioni vi aiuteranno a ottenere i migliori risultati possibili.

Kit di utensili per tornitura del legno con punta in metallo duro di dimensioni standard, utensile cavo per sgrossatura e finitura del tornio con inserti in metallo duro quadrati e rotondi diamantati per tornitura del legno (6 pezzi)



Caratteristiche e dettagli

- [RESISTENTI E DUREVOLI] - Gli utensili per tornio includono un sgrossatore, un rifinitore e un utensile di precisione, che velocizzano il lavoro sul tornio. Ognuno di essi è composto da un albero in lega di qualità, un'impugnatura in faggio e una punta affilata in metallo duro, per una lunga durata.
- [AFFIDABILE E PRECISO] - Il set di utensili per tornio per legno offre tagli lisci e puliti grazie a 3 tipi di frese, progettate per diversi effetti di molatura. Inoltre, consente di risparmiare molto tempo durante la molatura e l'affilatura, poiché è possibile sostituire facilmente le lame quando diventano smussate.
- [DESIGN ERGONOMICO] - Gli utensili per tornitura del tornio per legno sono progettati con impugnature dalla forma curva che si adattano bene alla mano e alleviano l'affaticamento durante un lavoro prolungato.
- [FACILITA' D'USO] - Il set di utensili per tornitura del legno garantisce una buona configurazione e un utilizzo semplice e intuitivo. È pensato appositamente per te, un principiante insicuro o un hobbista che cerca un'opzione alternativa per completare i propri strumenti.
- [AMPIA APPLICAZIONE] - Gli scalpelli per legno delicati per tornio possono tagliare scanalature a V, creare curve e incavi e intagliare linee.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

HERRAMIENTAS DE TORNEADO

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

MODELO: WD450-6

TURNING TOOLS

MODELO: WD450-6



	Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.
 	Este producto está sujeto a la Directiva Europea 2012/19/CE. El símbolo de un contenedor de basura tachado indica que el producto requiere la recogida selectiva de residuos en la Unión Europea. Esto aplica al producto y a todos los accesorios marcados con este símbolo. Los productos marcados con este símbolo no pueden desecharse con la basura doméstica normal, sino que deben llevarse a un punto de recogida para el reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos.

INSTRUCTIONS

Muchas gracias por elegir estas herramientas de torneado. Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usarlas. Esta información le ayudará a obtener los mejores resultados posibles.

Kit de herramientas de torneado de madera con punta de carburo de tamaño completo, herramienta hueca de desbaste y acabado con insertos de carburo redondos y cuadrados de diamante para torneado de madera (6 piezas)



Características y detalles

- [RESISTENTE Y DURADERO] - Las herramientas de torno incluyen un desbaste, un acabado y un detalle, lo que agiliza el trabajo en su torno. Cada una está compuesta por un eje de aleación de calidad, un mango de haya y una punta afilada de carburo, lo que garantiza una larga vida útil.
- [AFILADO Y PRECISO] - El juego de herramientas para torno de madera proporciona cortes suaves y limpios con 3 tipos de cuchillas, diseñadas para diferentes efectos de afilado. Además, le ahorra mucho tiempo en el afilado, ya que puede reemplazar fácilmente las cuchillas cuando se desafilen.
- [DISEÑO ERGONÓMICO] - Las herramientas de torneado de madera están diseñadas con mangos de forma curva que se adaptan bien a su mano y alivian la fatiga durante un trabajo prolongado.
- [FÁCIL DE USAR] - El juego de herramientas para torneado de madera garantiza una configuración y un uso óptimos para principiantes. Está diseñado específicamente para ti, ya seas un principiante con poca confianza o un aficionado a las manualidades que necesite una alternativa para complementar tus herramientas.
- [AMPLIA APLICACIÓN] - Los delicados cinceles de madera para torno pueden cortar ranuras en V, hacer curvas y cavidades y tallar líneas.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

NARZĘDZIA TOKARSKIE INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

MODEL:WD450-6

TURNING TOOLS

MODEL:WD450-6



	Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.
	Ten produkt podlega postanowieniom Dyrektywy Europejskiej 2012/19/WE. Symbol przedstawiający przekreślony kosz na śmieci na kółkach oznacza, że produkt wymaga oddzielnej zbiórki odpadów w Unii Europejskiej. Dotyczy to produktu i wszystkich akcesoriów oznaczonych tym symbolem. Produktów oznaczonych w ten sposób nie można wyrzucać razem ze zwykłymi odpadami domowymi, ale należy je oddać do punktu zbiórki w celu recyklingu urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych.

INSTRUCTIONS

Dziękujemy bardzo za wybranie tych narzędzi tokarskich. Przed użyciem przeczytaj wszystkie instrukcje. Informacje te pomogą Ci osiągnąć najlepsze możliwe rezultaty.

Pełnowymiarowy zestaw narzędzi tokarskich do drewna z końcówką z węgla spiekane, narzędzie do obróbki zgrubnej i wykańczającej z diamentowymi okrągłymi kwadratowymi wkładkami z węgla spiekane do toczenia drewna (6 szt.)



Funkcje i szczegóły

- [TWARDE I TRWAŁE] - Narzędzia tokarskie obejmują zgrubne, wykańczające i szczegółowe, które przyspieszają pracę na tokarce. Każde z nich składa się z wysokiej jakości stopowego wału, uchwytu bukowego i ostrej końcówki z węglika spiekanego, charakteryzującej się długą żywotnością.
- [OSTRY I PRECYZYJNY] - Zestaw narzędzi do toczenia drewna zapewni gładkie i czyste cięcia dzięki 3 rodzajom frezów, które są zaprojektowane do różnych efektów szlifowania. Co ważne, oszczędzasz mnóstwo czasu na szlifowaniu i honowaniu, ponieważ możesz łatwo wymienić te ostrza, gdy się stępią.
- [ERGONOMICZNA KONSTRUKCJA] - Narzędzia tokarskie do drewna posiadają uchwyty o zakrzywionym kształcie, które dobrze dopasowują się do dłoni, łagodząc zmęczenie podczas długiej pracy.
- [ŁATWOŚĆ UŻYCIA] - Zestaw narzędzi do toczenia drewna zapewnia dobrą konfigurację i użytkowanie na poziomie podstawowym. Został stworzony specjalnie dla Ciebie, początkującego, któremu brakuje pewności siebie lub hobbysty rzemieślnika, który potrzebuje alternatywnej opcji uzupełniającej Twoje narzędzia.
- [SZEROKIE ZASTOSOWANIE] - Delikatne dłuta do drewna przeznaczone do toczenia umożliwiają wycinanie rowków w kształcie litery V, wykonywanie krzywizn i wgłębień oraz rzeźbienie linii.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

DRAAIGEREEDSCHAPPEN GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

MODEL: WD450-6

TURNING TOOLS

MODEL: WD450-6



	Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verminderen, dient de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig te lezen.
	Dit product valt onder de bepalingen van de Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/EG. Het symbool met een doorgekruiste vuilnisbak geeft aan dat het product in de Europese Unie gescheiden afval moet worden ingezameld. Dit geldt voor het product en alle accessoires die met dit symbool zijn gemarkeerd. Producten die als zodanig zijn gemarkeerd, mogen niet met het normale huisvuil worden weggegooid, maar moeten worden ingeleverd bij een inzamelpunt voor de recycling van elektrische en elektronische apparaten.

INSTRUCTIONS

Hartelijk dank voor uw keuze voor dit draaigereedschap. Lees de volledige instructies aandachtig door voordat u het gebruikt. Deze informatie helpt u de best mogelijke resultaten te behalen.

Draaibankgereedschapset met hardmetalen punt, volledig formaat, ruw- en afwerkgereedschap voor draaibanken met ronde, vierkante hardmetalen diamantinzetstukken voor houtdraaien (6 stuks)



Kenmerken en details

- [STEVIG & DUURZAAM] - De draaibankgereedschappen bevatten een ruw-, afwerk- en detailgereedschap, waardoor u snel aan de slag kunt. Elk gereedschap bestaat uit een hoogwaardige legering, een beukenhouten handvat en een scherpe hardmetalen punt, voor een lange levensduur.
- [SCHERP & NAUWKEURIG] - De houtdraaiset zorgt voor gladde en zuivere sneden dankzij de combinatie van 3 soorten freesjes die zijn ontworpen voor verschillende slijpeffecten. Bovendien bespaart het u veel tijd bij het slijpen en wetten, omdat u de bladen eenvoudig kunt vervangen wanneer ze bot worden.
- [ERGONOMISCH ONTWERP] - De draaibeitels voor houtbewerking zijn voorzien van handgrepen met een gebogen vorm, die goed in uw hand passen en de vermoeidheid bij langdurig werken verlichten.
- [GEBRUIKSGEMAK] - De houtdraaigereedschapset biedt een goede basisopstelling en gebruiksvriendelijkheid. Hij is precies voor jou gemaakt, of je nu een beginner bent met weinig zelfvertrouwen of een hobbyist die op zoek is naar een alternatief om je gereedschap aan te vullen.
- [BREDE TOEPASSING] - De delicate houtbeitels voor draaibanken kunnen V-groeven frezen, rondingen en holten maken en lijnen snijden.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië

Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

SVARVVERKTYG ANVÄNDARMANUAL

MODELL: WD450-6

TURNING TOOLS

MODELL: WD450-6



	Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren läsa instruktionerna noggrant.
	Denna produkt omfattas av bestämmelserna i det europeiska direktivet 2012/19/EC. Symbolen som visar en soptunna korsad anger att produkten kräver separat sophämtning i EU. Detta gäller för produkten och alla tillbehör märkta med denna symbol. Produkter märkta som sådana får inte kasseras tillsammans med vanligt hushållsavfall, utan måste lämnas till en samlingsplats för återvinning av elektriska och elektroniska apparater

INSTRUCTIONS

Tack så mycket för att du valde detta svarvverktyg. Läs alla instruktioner innan du använder den. Informationen hjälper dig att uppnå bästa möjliga resultat.

Full storlek hårdmetallspets trä svarvningsverktygssats, grov svarvning och finbearbetning ihåligt verktyg med diamantrunda fyrkantiga hårdmetallskär för trä svarvning (6 st)



Funktioner och detaljer

- [TOUGH & DURABLE] - Svarvverktygen inkluderar en grovare, en efterbehandlare och en detalj, som gör att du snabbt kan arbeta på din svarv. Var och en av dem består av ett kvalitetslegeringsskaf, ett bokhandtag och en vass hårdmetallspets, med lång livslängd.
- [SHARP & EXCURATE] - Träsvarvverktygssatsen ger jämna och rena snitt med 3 typer av fräsar tillsammans som är designade för olika slipeffekter. Viktigt är att det sparar en massa tid på slipning och slipning, eftersom du enkelt kan byta ut dessa blad när de blir matta.
- [ERGONOMISK DESIGN] - Svarvverktygen för träsvarvar är designade med handtag i en krökt form som passar din hand bra och lindrar tröttheten under lång tid.
- [ANVÄNDARE] - Setet med träsvarvningsverktyg säkerställer en bra installation och användning på ingångsnivå. Den är gjord exakt för dig, en nybörjare som saknar självförtroende eller en hantverkare som behöver ett alternativ för att komplettera dina verktyg.
- [BRED ANVÄNDNING] - De ömtåliga trämejslarna för svarv kan skära v-spår, göra kurvor och vikar och skära linjer.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200 000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

